
COMMONS DEBATES

Questions
INCENTIVE GRANT TO INSULATED

PRODUCTS LIMITED

Question No. 2,029-Mr. Burton:
1. Has the Department of Regional Economic

Expansion under the Regional Developrnent Incen-
tives Act authorized or provided an incentive grant
or grants to Insulated Products Limited and, if so,
what is the amount of each grant?

2. Who are the directors and executive officers
of the company?

3. To what extent is this company non-resident
or foreign-owned or controlled?

4. What is the name and country of the known
non-resident ownership in this company?

Mr. J. A. Jerome (Parliamentary Secretary
to President of the Privy Council): See answer
to Question No. 2,019 answered this day.

INCENTIVE GRANT TO IMPRIMERIE
DES CÈDRES INC.

Question No. 2,030-Mr. Burton:

1. Has the Department of Regional Economic
Expansion under the Regional Development Incen-
tives Act authorized or provided an incentive grant
or grants to Imprimerie des Cèdres Inc. and, if so,
what is the amount of each grant?

2. Who are the directors and executive officers
of the company?

3. To what extent is this company non-resident
or foreign-owned or controlled?

4. What is the name and country of the known
non-resident ownership in this company?

Mr. J. A. Jerome (Parliamentary Secretary
to President of the Privy Council): See answer
to question No. 2,019 answered this day.

INCENTIVE GRANT TO HAWKER INDUSTRIES
LIMITED

Question No. 2,031-Mr. Burton:

1. Has the Department of Regional Economic
Expansion under the Regional Development Incen-
tives Act authorized or provided an incentive grant
or grants to Hawker Industries Limited and, if so,
what is the amount of each grant?

2. Who are the directors and executive officers
of the company?

3. To what extent is this company non-resident
or foreign-owned or controlled?

4. What is the name and country of the known
non-resident ownership in this company?

Mr. J. A. Jerome (Parliamentary Secretary
to President of the Privy Council): I am
informed by the Department of Regional
Economic Expansion and the Dominion Bureau
of Statistics as follows: 1. This information
was contained in the monthly report, tabled
in Parliament on the operation of the Regional
Development Act.

[Mr. Jerome.]

2. The directors of Hawker Industries Lim-
ited as at December 31, 1968, were: A. A.
Baillie, 50 Sunnydene Crescent, Toronto, On-
tario; T. J. Emmert, 500 Avenue Road, Toron-
to, Ontario; J. F. Howard, R.R. No. 2,
Woodbridge, Ontario; D. G. Kettering, 67 Sir
William's Lane, Islington, Ontario; W. D. Wal-
ker, 3 Hunthill Court, Islington, Ontario; The
executive officers were: A. A. Baillie, Vice-
President-Finance, 50 Sunnydene Crescent,
Toronto, Ontario; I. E. Bull, Treasurer, 38
Brookfield Road, Willowdale, Ontario; T. J.
Emmert, Chairman and President, 500 Avenue
Road, Toronto, Ontario; J. H. Ready, Sec-
retary, 2 Swindon Road, Islington, Ontario.

3. Non-residents have a 57.5 per cent in-
terest in the voting shares of the company.

4. The majority of the voting shares is held
by Hawker Siddeley Canada Ltd. The non-
resident interest in this company resides prim-
arily in the United Kingdom.

INCENTIVE GRANT TO H & R INDUSTRIES
(DAUPHIN) LTD.

Question No. 2,032-Mr. Burton:
1. Has the Department of Regional Economic

Expansion under the Regional Development Incen-
tives Act authorized or nrovided an incentive grant
or grants to H & R Industries (Dauphin) Ltd. and,
if so, what is the amount of each grant?

2. Who are the directors and executive officers
of the company?

3. To what extent is this company non-resident
or foreign-owned or controlled?

4. What is the name and country of the known
non-resident ownership in this company?

Mr. J. A. Jerome (Parliamentary Secretary
to President of the Privy Council): See
answer to Question No. 2019 answered this
day.

INCENTIVE GRANT TO FIBRE DE VERRE DE
L'EST INC.

Question No. 2,033-Mr. Burton:
1. Has the Department of Regional Economie

Expansion under the Regional Development Incen-
tives Act authorized or provided an incentive grant
or grants to Fibre de Verre de l'Est Inc. and, if so,
what is the amount of each grant?

2. Who are the directors and executive officers
of the company?

3. To what extent is this company non-resident
or foreign-owned or controlled?

4. What is the name and country of the known
non-resident ownership in this company?

Mr. J. A. Jerome (Parliamentary Secretary
to President of the Privy Council): See
answer to Question No. 2,019 answered this
day.
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